

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5994/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in BA No.  
1114/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states

that the petitioner to show his bonafides the  
petitioner will deposit a sum of Rs. 12 lakhs in  
this court within a period of six weeks.

Issue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall  
be stay of arrest of the petitioner in the  
present matter till the next date of hearing.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER