

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5994/2010

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hora Prasad Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Tyagi, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Hora Prasad Sahu appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that they are going to file an application for extending the time to deposit the amount as per order dated 2.8.2010.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar