

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5994/2010

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Bank Guarantee not renewed by counsel for Petitioner)

Date : 10-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anubhav Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.S.Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr Anoop Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that for the last 6-7 years, chargesheet has not been filed by the police.

In view of the above submission, ld. counsel for respondent no.2 is directed to take steps for renewal of the Bank Guarantee before 26.5.2018 else matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
10.05.2018

hj