

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5994/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2010 in BA No. 1114/2010 18-06-2010 in BA No. 1114/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION]SLP is disposed of vide Court's order dated 28.03.2011. Bank Guarantee be renewed and kept alive till the final decision in the trial.)

Date : 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. I. Ahmabad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 states that the bank

guarantee is ready and the same will be filed by 11.04.2022.

Let the same be filed by 11.04.2022. If the same is not filed, the matter be listed again.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS