

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5994/2010

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for acceptance and renewal of Bank Guarantee)

Date : 04-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhuwan Rai, Adv.
Ms. Manju Savita, Adv.'
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Iftkhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of order dated 08.04.2022 in light of undertaking given by the learned counsel for respondent no. 2, an Extended Bank Guarantee being no. 1051ILG00511 of amount of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) issued on 08.04.2022 and valid till 26.06.2025 by Punjab National Bank, Burari Branch, Delhi 110084 was submitted by Counsel of respondent no. 2, and the same has been duly verified by the Registrar on the administrative side as per prescribed procedure. The Bank Guarantee is accepted and taken on record, subject to further orders by the Hon'ble Court.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar